Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03220210 Call Order: 006 Proposal: Z3039-R0 District:03
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: Emergency Generator Installation and Traffic Signal Repair

Limits: MidPoint

Project(s): 4435498L201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 12/31/22
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/10/22
Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$0.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

N/A

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Generator Installation and Refueling Operations and Traffic Signal Repair Operations
pursuant to a Governors and or Presidents Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract will be a regional contract that will

include counties within District Three. The Contractor shall perform Generator Installation and Refueling Operations and Traffic
Signal Repair Operations pursuant to the terms of this Contract and at the direction of the Department.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

The Contractor shall provide a letter to the Department at the time of bid, from a surety authorized to do business in the State of
Florida verifying the contractor is bondable in the State of Florida. For the purposes of this contract the dollar amount is
established at $2,000,000.00

There is no requirement for a bid bond for this contract.

ALT ltem
Section 0001 Roadway
0102-108-

0102-109-
0129- 1- 1

0634- 4-152
0634- 4-153
0634- 4-154
0634- 4-341

0634- 4-342
0634- 4-343
0634- 4-351

0634- 4-352
0634- 4-353
0634- 4-400

Call Order: 006 Proposal: Z3039-R0O
Description

WOOD POLE, MAX 50', FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY POLE,
FOR PRE-EVENT CONTRACTS ONLY

GUY WIRE FOR WOOD OR CONCRETE POLE, FURNISH AND
INSTALL, FOR PRE-EVENT CONTRACTS ONLY

NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE-
POSITIONING: DO NOT BID

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&l, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL
SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&l, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX
SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&l, TWO POINT, OTHER TYPE

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, SINGLE POINT ATTACH,
PERPENDICULAR

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, SINGLE POINT ATTACH, DIAGONAI

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, SINGLE POINT ATTACH, BOX
SPANS

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, TWO POINT ATTACH,
PERPENDICULAR

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, TWO POINT ATTACH, DIAGONAL
SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, TWO POINT ATTACH, BOX SPANS
SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, ADJUST

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA

EA

ED

PI
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

Quantity

10.000
10.000
15.000

35.000
15.000
5.000
2.000

2.000
2.000
2.000

2.000
2.000
25.000
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ALT ltem
0639- 4- 3

0639- 4- 5
0639- 4- 7
0646- 1-11
0650- 1- 60
0650- 1-70

0650- 1-80
0660- 3-51

0660- 3- 52

0660- 4-51

0660- 4- 52

0670- 5-400
0670- 5-600

0670- 5-700
0671- 2-11

0671- 2-14

0676- 1-161

0678- 1-104

0678- 1-109

0678- 1-110

Call Order: 006 Proposal: Z3039-R0
Description

EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE INSTALL- RETROFIT; FDOT
FURNISHED

EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, MONITOR & REFUEL
EMERGENCY GENERATOR - HARNESS FOR CABINET RETROFIT
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND
REINSTALLATION

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, ADJUST/MODIFY EXISTING SIGNAL

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY,
CABINET EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY,
ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY CABINET
EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY ABOVE
GROUND EQUIPMENT

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH
CABINET

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RESTORE- MINOR REPAIRS

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING
CABINET, NEMA

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL IN
EXISTING CABINET, 2070

TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, REPLACE CONFLICT
MONITOR IN EXISTING CABINET

CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND
INSTALL, LOAD SWITCH

CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND
INSTAL, TYPE 3 TIME SWITCH

CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND
INSTAL, TYPE 4 TIME SWITCH

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

HR
EA
EA
AS
AS

AS
EA

EA

EA

EA

AS
AS

AS
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Quantity
250.000

1,000.000
30.000
15.000

300.000
200.000

300.000
5.000

5.000
10.000
10.000

50.000
10.000

50.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
20.000
3.000

50.000
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	Z3039-R0

