Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	03220210	Call Order: 006	Proposal: Z3039-R0	District:03
Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE			
Road Name: Limits:	Emergency Generat MidPoint	tor Installation and Tr	affic Signal Repair	
Project(s): 443	35498L201(*)	Federal Aid	d No: N/A	
Total Roadway Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Days:	12/31/22
Total Bridge Ler	ngth:	0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	02/10/22
Total Proposal Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Execution Da	ays: 10
			Special Start Date:	N/A
			Aquis/Flexible Start Ti	me:
Proposal Budge	et Estimate:		\$0.00	
-				

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The purpose of this Contract is to provide Generator Installation and Refueling Operations and Traffic Signal Repair Operations pursuant to a Governors and or Presidents Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract will be a regional contract that will include counties within District Three. The Contractor shall perform Generator Installation and Refueling Operations and Traffic Signal Repair Operations pursuant to the terms of this Contract and at the direction of the Department.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

The Contractor shall provide a letter to the Department at the time of bid, from a surety authorized to do business in the State of Florida verifying the contractor is bondable in the State of Florida. For the purposes of this contract the dollar amount is established at \$2,000,000.00

Call Order: 006 Proposal: Z3039-R0

There is no requirement for a bid bond for this contract.

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity				
Sectio	on 0001 Roadway							
	0102-108-	WOOD POLE, MAX 50', FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY POLE, FOR PRE-EVENT CONTRACTS ONLY	EA	10.000				
	0102-109-	GUY WIRE FOR WOOD OR CONCRETE POLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, FOR PRE-EVENT CONTRACTS ONLY	EA	10.000				
	0129- 1- 1	NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID	ED	15.000				
	0634- 4-152	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL	ΡI	35.000				
	0634- 4-153	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX	ΡI	15.000				
	0634- 4-154	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, OTHER TYPE	ΡI	5.000				
	0634- 4-341	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, SINGLE POINT ATTACH, PERPENDICULAR	ΡI	2.000				
	0634- 4-342	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, SINGLE POINT ATTACH, DIAGONAI	ΡI	2.000				
	0634- 4-343	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, SINGLE POINT ATTACH, BOX SPANS	ΡI	2.000				
	0634- 4-351	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, TWO POINT ATTACH, PERPENDICULAR	ΡI	2.000				
	0634- 4-352	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, TWO POINT ATTACH, DIAGONAL	ΡI	2.000				
	0634- 4-353	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, INSTALL, TWO POINT ATTACH, BOX SPANS	ΡI	2.000				
	0634- 4-400	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, ADJUST	ΡI	25.000				

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Call Order: 006 Proposal: Z3039-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0639- 4- 3	EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE INSTALL- RETROFIT; FDOT FURNISHED	EA	250.000
	0639- 4- 5	EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, MONITOR & REFUEL	HR	1,000.000
	0639- 4- 7	EMERGENCY GENERATOR - HARNESS FOR CABINET RETROFIT	EA	30.000
	0646- 1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	15.000
	0650- 1-60	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN	AS	300.000
	0650- 1-70	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	AS	200.000
	0650- 1-80	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, ADJUST/MODIFY EXISTING SIGNAL	AS	300.000
	0660- 3-51	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY, CABINET EQUIPMENT	EA	5.000
	0660- 3-52	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	5.000
	0660- 4-51	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY CABINET EQUIPMENT	EA	10.000
	0660- 4-52	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	10.000
	0670- 5-400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	AS	50.000
	0670- 5-600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	AS	10.000
	0670- 5-700	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RESTORE- MINOR REPAIRS	AS	50.000
	0671- 2-11	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA	EA	1.000
	0671- 2-14	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL IN EXISTING CABINET, 2070	EA	1.000
	0676- 1-161	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, REPLACE CONFLICT MONITOR IN EXISTING CABINET	EA	1.000
	0678- 1-104	CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTALL, LOAD SWITCH	EA	20.000
	0678- 1-109	CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTAL, TYPE 3 TIME SWITCH	EA	3.000
	0678- 1-110	CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTAL, TYPE 4 TIME SWITCH	EA	50.000